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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

OUTCROP

2019

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 3.273 %

Zinc 2.98 %

Gold 2.106 g/t

Silver 28.4 g/t

Sample # S3441612: within a zone of 

chalcopyrite-pyrite veining and intense silicification 

hosted by quartz-chlorite-biotite schist.

Assessment Report 39155
N

OUTCROP

2019

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Zinc 7.45 %

Lead 1.05 %

Silver 53.2 g/t

Sample # S3441617: hosted within 

quartz-chlorite-biotite schist. This sample is highly 

siliceous and host to finely mineralized bands of 

sphalerite and galena.

Assessment Report 39155

N
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